4-14. Studenti VS podle mésta, ve kterém studuji v akademickém roce 2014/15 k 31. 12. 2014"
University students by city / town of their studies in the 2014/15 academic year as at 31 December 2014 K

Pramen: Ministerstvo Skolstvi, mladeze a télovychovy

Source: Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports
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City / Town 2

Studujici se statnim
ob&anstvim CR
Students with Czech
citizenship (headcount)

Studuijici cizinci®
Foreign students ¥
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Podil cizincl v %
Share of foreigners (%)

Celkem / Total
Praha
Brno
Olomouc
Ostrava
Hradec Kralové
Plzen
Zlin
Liberec
Ceské Budgjovice
Karvina
Pardubice
Mlada Boleslav
Usti nad Labem
zahraniéi: Svycarska konfederace /

Abroad: Switzerland

Opava
Lednice
Kladno
JindfichQv Hradec
Hodonin
Jihlava
Prerov
Pisek
Vodnany
Uherské Hradisté
Nové Hrady
Znojmo
Décin
Litomysi
Most
Cheb
Kunovice
Karlovy Vary
Humpolec
Sokolov
Terezin
Kolin
Cesky Krumlov
Klatovy
Sumperk
Mélnik
Tabor
Havifov
Chomutov
Litoméfice
Litvinov

306 188
109 754
59 260
19 862
25053
11 091
13 668
7 931
7128
15 097
2770

9 520
933
8784

3235
794
1649
1186
124
2615
556
134
21
854

447
168

77
362
285

62
454

28
182
110
185
147
211
412

59

29
219

58
214
204

N

n udaje véetné soukromych vysokych skol a bez Skol
Ministerstva vnitra CR a Ministerstva obrany CR.

) jsou uvedena v8echna mésta, ve kterych je alespon
jedna fakulta se studujicim cizincem (bez ohledu na sidlo VS);
mésta jsou sefazena sestupné podle poctu studujicich cizincu.

% studenti ve studiu bakalarskych, magisterskych

i doktorskych studijnich programt, ve studiu prezenénim,

distanénim a kombinovaném.
Studenti ve fyzickych osobach.

41179
20 279
12 467
1611
1537
960
912
738
394
350
323
244
230
191

180
156
116
109
103
72
46
37
29
27
24
17
16
13
13
11
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11,9
15,6
17,4
7,5
58
8,0
6,3
8,5
52
2,3
10,4
2,5
19,8
2.1

100,0
4,6
12,7
6,2
8,0
36,7
1,7
6,2
17,8
56,3
2,7
70,8
35
7.2
14,4
08
3,1
11,4
1,3
12,5
1,6
2,7
1,1
1,3
09
02
1,7
33
0,5
1,7
05
05

) Including private universities and excluding universities
of the Ministry of Defence of the CR and Ministry of the Interior

of the CR.

2 All cities / towns with at least one faculty with a foreign student
(regardless the seat of the university) arranged in a descending order
by number of foreign - students.

3 Students of bachelor, master, and doctoral programmes
in full-time, distance, and combined studies.

Students (headcount).



